
00412133
From: Jim Jarrett [Jarrett@bbcpa.com]
Sent: Thursday, October 23, 2003 8:02 AM
To: nprm@ttb.gov
Subject: 'TTB Notice No. 4'

name=James E. Jarrett, name=Bond Beeebe
Address1=1421 Prince Street
Address2=
City=Alexandria
State=VA
Zip Code=22314
Comments=I support the proposed rule issued in March 2003 by the Tax and Trade Bureau (TTB) that outlines the alcohol content requirements in order for flavored malt beverages (FMB) to be classified as 
beer. Adoption of the TTB 0.5 by volume standard would ensure the integrity of beer and the brewing process.                                                                                              
   Moreover, equating beer and beverages that derive a majority of their alcohol content from distilled spirits could weaken the important distinctions between beer and products with higher alcohol 
content. Beer is not spirits. Beer is not fortified wine. It is important that beer consumers know what they are drinking.�������������������������������������������������������������������������������

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for nprm@ttb.gov. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notifiy the 



sender immediately if you have received this e-mail by mistake please delete this e-mail from your system. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of 
viruses. Bond Beebe Advisors & Accountants accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email. 23/10/2003                                                                  
            Bond Beebe Advisors & Accountants, 7315 Wisconsin Ave., Suite# 200 West, Bethesda, MD, US, www.bbcpa.com����������������������������������������������������������������������������������


